11-01-2006

ET

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Tra

ed original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using leπers	O / Od address of receiving party(ies):
or numbers for multiple parties) AGILIS COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES	Name: ST ELECTRONICS (SATCOM & SENSOR SYSTEMS) PTE. LTD.
PTE LTD	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	100 Jurong East St 21,
attached? ( ) Yes (X) No	Level 4 Singapore Technologies Building, Singapore 609602
2. Noture of convoyance:	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
Nature of conveyance:     () Assignment	() Yes (X) No
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) April 29, 2005	<ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> </ol>
	(X) Letters Patent No.: 6703965 Issued Date: March 9, 2004
	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	<b>−</b> ≃ <del>`</del>
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: ALBAN12.001APC	ALE OF BILLION SELECTION WILL SELECTION WILL SELECTION TO A SELECTION OF BILLION OF BILL
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
•	Please charge this account for any additional lees
(X) Enclosed	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John M. Carson Name of Person Signing  Signature  10/25/06 Date	
34,303 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

102006

**PATENT** REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0236 Company No: 199103901W

CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING INCORPORATION OF COMPANY UNDER THE NEW NAME

This is to confirm that AGILIS COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD incorporated under the Companies Act on 06/08/1991 did by a special resolution resolve to change its name to ST ELECTRONICS (SATCOM & SENSOR SYSTEMS) PTE. LTD. and that the company is now known by its new name with effect from 28/04/2005.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL ON 29/04/2005.

MRS NG-LOU GEOK CHOO SENIOR ASSISTANT REGISTRAR ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (ACRA) SINGAPORE



PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0237

**RECORDED: 10/30/2006**